CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

WGPL Green Infrastructure Project By: JMH Date: 2/4/2020



Change

EM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	# Units	Unit	Unit Price	AMOUNT
1*	Contractor excavated 237 cubic yards of additional excavation at \$25 per cubic yard. 157 cubic yards approved.	157	CY	\$25.00	\$3,925.00
2	Removal of 6 trees @ \$50 per tree.	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00
3	Plant 6 additional ~2" caliper trees at \$600 each.	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
4	Reduction in contract amount for using smaller height rock for no mow border rocks.	1	EA	-\$250.00	-\$250.00
5	Contractor to fill and grade previously excavated asphalt trail location. 60 cubic yards at \$25 per cubic yard.	60	CY	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
6	Fill basin an additional one foot to 966.00 elevation with filter media. 110 cubic yards at \$80.00 per cubic yard. (45 CY of additional filter media requested here as 65 CY of filter media remained unbilled on current contract and was applied to invoice 1922-04).	45	CY	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
7	Work performed pumping down basin, installing clay plugs around 2 - 6" HDPE outlet pipes, capping all 4 ends of the 6" overflow pipes and installing a safety perimeter the week of 10-28-19. See invoice 1922-TM1 previously submitted on 11-1-2019.	1	Unit	\$3,999.81	\$3,999.81
8	Regrading and bringing area back to finish grade elevation upon completion of additional work of adding another 1 foot of filter media in basin. Includes resetting no mow boulders to correct elevation.				
8a	Komatsu PC 138 Trackhoe	6	HR	\$140.00	\$840.00
8b	Superintendent / Grade Man	1	HR	\$75.00	\$75.00
8c	Bobcat T300 with attachments	1	HR	\$105.00	\$105.00
9	General Conditions (For additional work and delay in work). Includes the following:			,,,,,,,,,,,	
9a	Additional insurance, bond, etc.	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00
10	One month of extra trackhoe rental time based on delay in project. Includes cost of monthly rental, tax, plus 15%.	1	МО	\$7,045.82	\$7,045.82
11	Screened end cap added to stream end of 6" outflow pipes (incl. install).	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00
12	No mow boulders added along vacant lot to North of project and extending around storm sewer outflow pipe at the head of the bioswale as requested in punch list meeting onsite.	7	EA	\$100.00	\$700.00
13	Additional Class II and Class III for pretreatment areas (used ~80 tons)	25	CY	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
14	Additional 57's added below 6" outflow pipes to achieve 2' of bedding	20	TN	\$25.00	\$500.00
15	Additional Coir 700 for bioretention over amount specified in unit prices.	184	SY	\$6.00	\$1,104.00
16	Additional Coir 900 for bioswale over amount specified in unit prices.	90	SY	\$8.00	\$720.00
17	Additional erosion and sediment control (pumping and dewatering, 2's for construction exit, inspections, temporary seed, etc.)				
17a	Pumps for additional pumping of basin. 11.6.19 pumping of basin in order to add the additional filter media to the 966' Elev.	1	DAY	\$200.00	\$200.00
17b	Additional time for Field Superintendent / Labor to set up and breakdown dewatering cells and pump out basin.	3	HR	\$75.00	\$225.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate (100 @ \$60/ea)	100	DAY	-\$60.00	-\$6,000.00
19	Class 2 Asphalt Surface, 0.38 PG64-22 (32 @ \$200/ea)	32	EA	-\$200.00	-\$6,400.00
20	Articulated Concrete Block (280 @ \$50/ea)	40	EA	-\$50.00	-\$2,000.00

Change Order 1 Total: \$16,214.63

- Additional Conditions and / or Clarifications:
 No warranty for plant plugs that are planted in basin due to timing and unknown hydrologic
 - Item billed against invoice 1922-03 and paid (\$5925.00) Approved for \$3,925

C-34.

Jim Hanssen President

2/4/2020

Date: